compressor solutions
HERMETIC
COMPRESSORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
The compressor must not be subjected to high voltage starting tests
under vacuum conditions. All Embraco compressors have already
been submitted to a 1650V high voltage test for one second.
The compressors must not be tested unless they are connected

A -  Serial number for traceability.
B -  Part number.
C -  Model designation.
D -  Maximum input current – LRA/Refrigerant - R 134a
 Number of phases - 1 PH/Compressor Main Voltage - VAC/V~
 (Voltage indication: 220V black/115V white background).
E -  Logos indicate the compressor Certification/Approvals.
F -  Bar code 39 (ratio 3:1 and 6.5 mils).
G -  Paper: White/Print: Black - Dimensions: 70x38 mm.
H -  Manufacturing date.
I  -  Manufacturing plant.
J -  Orange border will only appear on 220V labels.
TEST CONDITIONS
teMperatUre
lBp
CHECK POINT
ASHRAE
CONDITION
HBp
CHECK POINT
ASHRAE
CONDITION
EVAPORATING TEMP. -23.3°C +7.2°C
CONDENSING TEMP. +54.4°C +54.4°C
LIQUID TEMP. +32.2°C +32.2°C
AMBIENT TEMP. +32.2°C +32.2°C
GAS SUCTION TEMP. +32.2°C +32.2°C
Condensing Pressure Limit
When operating under maximum ambient temperature conditions
(43°C), the condensing pressure, in continuous operation, must
not exceed 16.2 kgf/cm2 (230 psig) and the peak condensing
pressure must not exceed 20.6 kgf/cm2 gauge (293 psig).
compressor solutions
Viale Lino Zanussi 8/c
33170 Pordenone (Italy)
Tel. +39 0434 572711
Fax +39 0434 571770
MoDel
Designation
voltage/
FreQUenCY
v/Hz
DisplaCeMent
cm3
CapaCitY / evaporating teMperatUre - asHrae
starting
DeviCe
-30°C -25°C CHECK POINT
-23,3°C -20°C -15°C -10°C -5°C 0°C +5°C CHECK POINT
+7,2°C +10°C +15°C
W W CAP
W
EER
W/W W W W W W W CAP
W
EER
W/W W W
EM 20HNP 220-240V 50Hz 2.27 12 23 37 0.74 41 66 97 - - - - - - - PTC
EM 30HNP 220-240V 50Hz 3.01 32 51 62 0.92 77 106 142 - - - - - - - PTC
EM 40HNP 220-240V 50Hz 3.77 52 78 88 1.07 110 147 192 - - - - - - - PTC
EM 50HNP 220-240V 50Hz 4.99 71 106 120 1.12 146 197 255 - - - - - - - PTC
EM 60HNP 220-240V 50Hz 5.54 89 129 139 1.15 176 232 297 - - - - - - - PTC
EM 20HHR
220-240V 50Hz
2.27
27 44 50 0.86 58 78 102 130 164 203 246 2.51 253 316
Relay220V 60Hz 32 50 59 0.92 68 92 122 156 197 240 297 2.51 305 385
EM 20HHR 115V 60Hz 2.27 32 50 59 0.89 68 92 122 156 197 240 297 2.53 305 385
EM 30HHR
220-240V 50Hz
3.01